GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.196
ANSWERED ON 18.11.2019

STATUS OF TOURISM PROJECT - GANGA GHAT
196. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the status of tourism project ‘Ganga-ghat’ being built in Sundarbani, district, Rajori of Jammu-Kashmir;

(b) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed;

(c) whether the total funds for this project will be released by this year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a): Ministry of Tourism, has not sanctioned any project for development of ‘Ganga-ghat’ in Sundarbani, district, Rajori of Jammu-Kashmir. However, the State Government has sanctioned a project for development of ‘Ganga Ghat’ in Sunderbani District
Rajouri for Rs.35.0 lakh during 2019-20.

(b): The timeline of project is two years, i.e. till 2020-21.

(c) and (d): Rs.10.0 lakh has been released during the year
2019-20.
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